(Year/Month)

( )
Term
(Year)

( / )
Dated Started for the

First Term
(Year/Month)

Representative of
Institutional
Shareholder

- Institutional
Shareholder

Shareholding on
Election

Shares %

Current
Shareholding

Shares %

Shareholding by
Spouse & Minor

Children

Shares %

Shareholding
Under Others' Title

Shares %

Prime
Experience

& Education

Current Positions

in the Bank and Other

Companies

Being the Spouse or Relative

Within 2 Tiers of Other

Managers, Directors or

Supervisors

Title Name Relation-
ship

( )

b. Board of Directors and Supervisors

1. (1)

1. Board of Directors and Supervisors(1)
94 4 1

April 1, 2005

Title Name

( )

( / )
Date

Started
(Year/Month)

( )
Term
(Year)

( / )
Dated Started for the

First Term
(Year/Month)

Representative of
Institutional
Shareholder

- Institutional
Shareholder

Shareholding on
Election

Shares %

Current
Shareholding

Shares %

Shareholding by
Spouse & Minor

Children

Shares %

Shareholding
Under Others' Title

Shares %

Prime
Experience

& Education

Current Positions

in the Bank and Other

Companies

Being the Spouse or Relative

Within 2 Tiers of Other

Managers, Directors or

Supervisors

Title Name Relation-
ship

25

2003.6 3 1997.10 1,211,359 0.03 1,211,359 0.02 - - - -
Director Timothy Chang President of Yun San Corp. Chairman Po-Shin Father

President of Yun San Chang and
Corp. Son

PEPPERDINE

MBA, Pepperdine
University

2003.6 3 1991.10 927,570 0.03 1,109,108 0.02 42,002 - - - - - -
Director Hsi-Chien Wen Chairman of Chinese United

Chairman of Chinese Credit Center
United Credit Center

Economics, National
Taiwan University

2003.6 3 1982.9 22,889,787 0.63 22,776,287 0.46 78,626 - - - - - - -
Director Chun-Chung Lin Supervisor of CHB

Tamkang Junior College
of English

2003.6 3 2005.4 200,000 0.01 259,842 0.01 - - - - ( ) ( ) - - -
Director Barry Wang 2003.6 President of Robina Finance

( Robina Finance Leasing Leasing Corp.
) Corp.

(Delegate of Victradco
Limited) Economics, National

Taiwan University

2003.6 3 2000.10 809,946,604 22.44 757,120,460 15.27 - - - - - - - -
Director Ching-Hsi Chang 1947.2 Chairman, Department of

( ) Economics,
(Delegate of Ministry National Taiwan
of Finance) University

Ph. D of Ohio State
University

2003.6 3 2000.10 809,946,604 22.44 757,120,460 15.27 - - - - - - - -
Director Sheng-Rong Chuang 1947.2 Lawyer of Justice &

( ) Truth Law Office
(Delegate of Ministry of
Finance) Law, National Taiwan

University

Certified Patent
Attorney

Title Name

( )

( / )
Date

Started
(Year/Month)

( )
Term
(Year)

( / )
Dated Started for the

First Term
(Year/Month)

Representative of
Institutional
Shareholder

- Institutional
Shareholder

Shareholding on
Election

Shares %

Current
Shareholding

Shares %

Shareholding by
Spouse & Minor

Children

Shares %

Shareholding
Under Others' Title

Shares %

Prime
Experience

& Education

Current Positions

in the Bank and Other